E OPERE CONNESSE
VIA DEI PELLEGRINI 22 · 20122 MILANO (MI ) · P.IVA: 11769760965 · PEC: egetruria@pec.it
Coordinamento progettuale
Revisioni
REV.           DATA                                    DESCRIZIONE                               ESEGUITO        VERIFICATO         APPROVATO
IMPIANTO AGRO-FOTOVOLTAICO "MANIMUZZI"
Proponente
EG ETRURIA S.R.L.

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs
Max. PV input current
SG3125HV-MV-20 SG2500HV-MV-20SG3400HV-MV-20
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Transformer
Protection and Function
General Data
1500 V
875 V / 915 V
875 – 1300 V
1
4178 A
21 (optional: 24 negative grounding
or floating; 28 negative grounding)
875 V / 915 V
875 – 1300 V
4178 A
3593 kVA@ 25 ˚C /
3437 kVA@ 45 ˚C
3458 A
2750 kVA@ 45 ˚C /
2500 kVA@ 50 ˚C
2886 A
800 V / 840 V
800 – 1300 V
18 – 24
3508 A
SG3400/3125/2500HV-MV-20SG3400/3125/2500HV-MV-20
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
DC
Inverter Circuit 1
Circuit
Breaker
AC
EMI
Filter
AC
Filter
DC EMI
Filter
DC
(optional)
DC
Fuse
Insulation
resistance
Medium-voltage
Switchgear
MV Transformer
AC
SPD Detector
SPD
M